
General $433,502

Capital Outlay $792,970

Special Education $786,660

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.320

Owner Occupied $2.954

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.113

Special Education $1.574

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $3.000

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,080,626

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,080,626Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $222,275,245

Owner Occupied $48,511,669

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $43,368,354

Total $314,155,268

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

17.4

20.0%

28.5

$51,286Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

9.2

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 179.452

9-12 62.482

185.957

66.562

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 252.982 264.025

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 262

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 10

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 9.5%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 44.6%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.8%

11

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 180

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 251

Educational Funds $14,845

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 251.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

5

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

25

2023-2024 Profile of Menno School District 33-2

Home County: Hutchinson

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 11.048 11.506

410 5th St, Menno, SD  57045

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $65,928

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,931,340

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$349,787

$22,570

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $274,094

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,283,139

County $13,469

State $1,147,056

Federal $305,407

Total $2,749,070

$919,073

$0

$0

$506

$487,251

$0

$0

$270

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$919,579 $487,521

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$32,241

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$233,523

$393,544

$92,794

$0

$5,786

$23,038

$78,402

$0

$0

$0

$236,705

$20,168

$58,038

$4,591

$0

$0

$0

$0

$8,205

$182,496

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$102,448 $10,253 $0

$0 $0 $0

$331,452 $225,021 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,697,961

$23,774

$0

$164,575

$217,591

$72,360

$0

$129,172

$46,642

$83,577

$0

$0

$0

$151,598

$533,476

$8,467

$0

$45,135

$82,879

$27,604

$0

$38,315

$5,066

$35,615

$0

$0

$0

$22,019

$40,890

$22,570

$0

$76,644

$93,746

$993

$0

$138,759

$19,789

$73,752

$0

$0

$0

$63,532

$191,297

$0

$0

$10,854

$24,382

$11,215

$0

$58,831

$28,858

$124,618

$0

$0

$0

$57,114

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$191,396

$70,840

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$140

$2,575

$529

$0

$0

$0

$2,522

$0

$0

$236,705

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Menno School District 33-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$255,204 $320,084

$3,359,196 $781,869 $434,987Total Expenditures

$2,587,250 $798,577 $530,675 $507,169 $262,236 $242,471


