as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Menno School District 33-2

410 5th St, Menno, SD 57045 Home County: Hutchinson Area in Square Miles: 180

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	262
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	251
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	251.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	10
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	25
% Special Needs Students*	9.5%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	44.6%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	95.8%
Student to Staff Ratio	9.2
Number of Graduates	11

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$51,286
Avg Years of Experience	17.4
% with Advanced Degrees	20.0%
Certified Instructional Staff	28.5
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	5

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$65,928

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membership
PK	11.048	11.506
KG-8	179.452	185.957
9-12	62.482	66.562
Total	252.982	264.025

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$14,845

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$1,080,626
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,080,626

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations				
Agricultural	\$222,275,245			
Owner Occupied	\$48,511,669			
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$43,368,354			

\$314,155,268

Total

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$433,502
Capital Outlay	\$792,970
Special Education	\$786,660
Impact Aid	\$0

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.320
Owner Occupied	\$2.954
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.113
Special Education	\$1.574
Capital Outlay	\$3.000
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

				ı		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education			Revenue
Local	\$1,283,139	\$919,073	\$487,251		Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$0
County	\$13,469	\$0	\$0		Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$0
State	\$1,147,056	\$0	\$0		Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$305,407	\$506	\$270		Food Service	Food Service \$255,204
Total	\$2,749,070	\$919,579	\$487,521		Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$8.205

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
K-12 Instruction	\$1,931,340	\$182,496	\$349,787		
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$22,570		
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Student/Staff Services	\$233,523	\$5,786	\$58,038		
Administration Services	\$393,544	\$23,038	\$4,591		
Fiscal Services	\$102,448	\$10,253	\$0		
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Operation/Maint. Services	\$331,452	\$225,021	\$0		
Transportation Services	\$92,794	\$78,402	\$0		
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Debt Service	\$0	\$236,705	\$0		
Co-Curricular	\$274,094	\$20,168	\$0		
Total Expenditures	\$3,359,196	\$781,869	\$434,987		

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,697,961	\$533,476	\$40,890	\$191,297	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$23,774	\$8,467	\$22,570	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$164,575	\$45,135	\$76,644	\$10,854	\$0	\$140
Administration Services	\$217,591	\$82,879	\$93,746	\$24,382	\$0	\$2,575
Fiscal Services	\$72,360	\$27,604	\$993	\$11,215	\$0	\$529
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$129,172	\$38,315	\$138,759	\$58,831	\$191,396	\$0
Transportation Services	\$46,642	\$5,066	\$19,789	\$28,858	\$70,840	\$0
Other Support Services	\$83,577	\$35,615	\$73,752	\$124,618	\$0	\$2,522
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$236,705
Co-Curricular	\$151,598	\$22,019	\$63,532	\$57,114	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,587,250	\$798,577	\$530,675	\$507,169	\$262,236	\$242,471

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.